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2-29 Boater KEITH HOUSEKNECHT PA MA 5 4 17.79 0.50 17.29 5 5 19.88 0.00 19.88 37.17

1-5 Boater CASEY CASAMENTO NY E 5 5 17.14 0.00 17.14 5 5 18.73 0.00 18.73 35.87

2-48 Boater CODY PERYEA NY E 5 5 19.52 0.00 19.52 5 5 15.65 0.00 15.65 35.17

1-15 Boater BOB BRODY PA MA 5 5 19.62 0.00 7.06 19.62 5 5 15.45 0.00 15.45 35.07

2-34 Boater JOHN ERNEST NY E 5 5 21.22 0.00 21.22 5 5 13.18 0.00 13.18 34.40

2-46 Boater MICHAEL EGNAC PA MA 5 5 17.35 0.00 17.35 5 5 16.65 0.00 16.65 34.00

1-17 Boater ANDREW SHUFELT ONT E 5 5 11.80 0.00 3.75 11.80 5 5 19.15 0.00 5.33 19.15 30.95

2-38 Boater TROY ADAMOSKY PA MA 5 5 15.09 0.00 15.09 5 5 15.64 0.00 15.64 30.73

2-26 Boater JUSTIN LACOMIS PA MA 5 5 13.95 0.00 13.95 5 5 16.27 0.00 16.27 30.22

1-10 Boater TIM DOLON PA MA 5 5 14.69 0.00 14.69 5 4 15.77 0.50 15.27 29.96

1-8 Boater ADDISON KELLY NY E 5 3 12.33 1.00 11.33 5 5 17.42 0.00 17.42 28.75

1-23 Boater PAUL M BOTTALI PA MA 5 5 11.86 0.00 3.45 11.86 5 5 16.63 0.00 16.63 28.49

2-36 Boater WILLIAM VELLA NY E 4 4 12.80 0.00 12.80 5 5 14.91 0.00 14.91 27.71

1-21 Boater VINCENT ALTIERI PA MA 5 5 17.25 0.00 17.25 5 5 9.83 0.00 9.83 27.08

1-16 Boater MIKE SHUMANIS PA MA 5 5 18.50 0.00 4.46 18.50 5 5 8.56 0.00 8.56 27.06

1-14 Boater MITCH HEATON PA MA 5 5 17.68 0.00 4.52 17.68 4 4 8.16 0.00 8.16 25.84

1-2 Boater TONY DORMAN PA MA 5 5 11.49 0.00 11.49 5 5 13.68 0.00 13.68 25.17

2-42 Boater BILL LESIAK PA MA 5 5 13.50 0.00 13.50 4 3 11.81 0.50 11.31 24.81

2-31 Boater MARK MCCONNELL ONT E 5 5 12.66 0.00 12.66 5 5 11.95 0.00 11.95 24.61

2-39 Boater JOHN SCHOENER PA MA 5 5 10.87 0.00 10.87 5 5 13.68 0.00 13.68 24.55

1-6 Boater DYLAN EDWARDS PA MA 5 5 15.31 0.00 15.31 3 3 7.49 0.00 7.49 22.80

2-50 Boater DOUG GARROW ONT E 5 5 13.15 0.00 13.15 5 5 9.12 0.00 9.12 22.27

2-43 Boater MARK BOWER PA MA 5 4 12.21 0.50 11.71 5 5 10.13 0.00 10.13 21.84
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D14 NY-ONT-PA Lake Champlain - Ticonderoga, NY. 

September 21-22, 2024



2-35 Boater ROB LAMOY NY E 5 5 19.21 0.00 19.21 1 1 2.55 0.00 2.55 21.76

1-25 Boater CALEB HILL NY E 5 5 11.02 0.00 11.02 5 4 10.56 0.50 10.06 21.08

1-9 Boater STEPHEN KING ONT E 5 5 9.43 0.00 1 8.43 5 5 12.61 0.00 12.61 21.04

1-12 Boater JEFF MANROSS PA MA 2 2 4.98 0.00 4.98 5 5 15.51 0.00 15.51 20.49

1-4 Boater ROBERT STOCK NY E 5 5 9.36 0.00 9.36 5 4 9.95 0.50 9.45 18.81

2-49 Boater NICK ALBANO NY E 5 5 8.56 0.00 8.56 5 5 9.17 0.00 9.17 17.73

1-13 Boater GUY LOMBARDO PA MA 4 4 11.36 0.00 4.72 11.36 2 2 5.37 0.00 5.37 16.73

2-41 Boater WILLIAM KRONANDER PA MA 5 4 16.78 0.50 16.28 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 16.28

2-37 Boater SAM CRAWFORD PA MA 5 5 16.23 0.00 16.23 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 16.23

1-7 Boater MICHAEL STRANAHAN NY E 2 2 6.37 0.00 6.37 5 5 9.71 0.00 9.71 16.08

1-19 Boater RICH NELSON ONT E 5 5 9.99 0.00 9.99 3 3 5.77 0.00 5.77 15.76

1-1 Boater MICHAEL SABBI PA MA 2 2 7.59 0.00 7.59 3 3 7.53 0.00 7.53 15.12

1-22 Boater TIMOTHY ZIMMERMAN PA MA 5 5 12.50 0.00 12.50 3 3 2.61 0.00 2.61 15.11

1-20 Boater ALEX SMITH PA MA 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 5 5 14.89 0.00 14.89 14.89

2-47 Boater JASON SHIPTON PA MA 5 5 14.78 0.00 14.78 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 14.78

2-40 Boater ROBERT DAVIDSON PA MA 5 5 14.39 0.00 5.36 14.39 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 14.39

2-32 Boater MICHAEL TAYLOR PA MA 3 2 6.02 0.50 5.52 3 3 6.93 0.00 6.93 12.45

1-11 Boater JIM TYSON PA MA 5 4 12.77 0.50 12.27 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.27

2-51 Boater JONAH LAW PA MA 5 5 11.98 11.98 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.98

2-33 Boater LARRY FREEMAN PA MA 5 5 10.86 0.00 10.86 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.86

2-45 Boater RICHARD RUSHING PA MA 1 1 1.06 0.00 1.06 5 5 8.37 0.00 8.37 9.43

2-27 Boater NICK TERPSELAS ONT E 3 3 7.59 0.00 7.59 1 1 1.66 0.00 1.66 9.25

1-18 Boater
ROBERT JOSEPH 

DAVIDSON PA MA 5 5 7.87 0.00 7.87 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.87

2-28 Boater JUSTIN HOLEWINSKI PA MA 3 3 6.76 0.00 6.76 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.76

2-44 Boater JOHN CLAEYS NY E 4 4 6.61 0.00 6.61 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.61

1-24 Boater CHRIS GORE NY E 2 2 6.59 0.00 6.59 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.59

1-3 Boater RUEBEN BARTHOLOMEW PA MA 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2-30 Boater ZACHARY BORGER PA MA 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTALS 215 208 598.44 0 3.50 1 593.94 167 163 442.93 0 2.00 0 440.93 1034.87



STATE PRIDE

TOP 4 each state Total COANGLER TOTAL TOTAL

1-5 Boater CASEY CASAMENTO NY E 10 10 35.87

2-34 Boater JOHN ERNEST NY E 10 10 34.40

2-44 Boater JOHN CLAEYS NY E 4 4 6.61

2-49 Boater NICK ALBANO NY E 10 10 17.73 94.61 53.29 147.90
1-9 Boater STEPHEN KING ONT E 10 10 21.04

2-27 Boater NICK TERPSELAS ONT E 4 4 9.25

2-31 Boater MARK MCCONNELL ONT E 10 10 24.61

2-50 Boater DOUG GARROW ONT E 10 10 22.27 77.17 23.9 101.07

1-2 Boater TONY DORMAN PA MA 10 10 25.17

1-15 Boater BOB BRODY PA MA 10 10 35.07

2-32 Boater MICHAEL TAYLOR PA MA 6 6 12.95

2-43 Boater MARK BOWER PA MA 10 9 21.84 95.03 81.71 176.74

TEAM TOTAL
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2-35 1-41 CoAngler KADE WESNER PA MA 5 5 19.77 0.00 19.77 5 5 11.65 0.00 11.65 31.42

1-5 2-2 CoAngler BEN MEISINGER PA MA 5 5 15.34 0.00 15.34 5 5 14.17 0.00 14.17 29.51

2-44 1-29 CoAngler JASON CAVANAUGH PA MA 5 5 13.03 0.00 13.03 5 5 15.42 0.00 15.42 28.45

1-16 2-12 CoAngler HUNTER DOLON PA MA 5 5 14.36 0.00 14.36 5 5 12.76 0.00 12.76 27.12

2-49 1-27 CoAngler TYLER ZIEGLER PA MA 5 5 10.15 0.00 10.15 5 5 15.85 0.00 15.85 26.00

1-11 2-20 CoAngler JASON MORDHORST NY E 5 5 10.62 0.00 10.62 5 5 13.37 0.00 13.37 23.99

1-8 2-9 CoAngler TOM PISANO PA MA 5 5 12.08 0.00 4.13 12.08 5 5 10.81 0.00 10.81 22.89

2-40 1-30 CoAngler LLOYD RAHEEM NY E 4 4 12.37 0.00 6.09 12.37 5 5 9.96 0.00 9.96 22.33

2-34 1-44 CoAngler JOHN TURNEY NY E 5 5 11.45 0.00 11.45 5 5 10.48 0.00 10.48 21.93

1-2 2-23 CoAngler ANDREW MUNRO ONT E 4 4 11.35 0.00 11.35 4 4 8.85 0.00 8.85 20.20

2-26 1-45 CoAngler ZANE THOMPSON PA MA 4 4 10.19 0.00 10.19 5 5 7.35 0.00 7.35 17.54

1-14 2-13 CoAngler JAMIE JOHNS ONT E 4 4 6.34 0.00 6.34 5 5 10.67 0.00 10.67 17.01

2-43 1-46 CoAngler DAVID M. MIZENKO PA MA 1 1 2.03 0.00 2.03 5 5 13.93 0.00 13.93 15.96

1-20 2-4 CoAngler JEFF BENNETT PA MA 1 1 1.80 0.00 1.80 5 5 13.91 0.00 13.91 15.71

1-18 2-19 CoAngler DANIEL EDWARDS PA MA 4 4 8.67 0.00 8.67 2 2 6.48 0.00 6.48 15.15

2-46 1-31 CoAngler DAVE WILT PA MA 3 3 9.02 0.00 9.02 4 4 5.46 0.00 5.46 14.48

2-32 1-49 CoAngler JASON ORTIZ PA MA 4 4 8.24 0.00 8.24 4 4 5.97 0.00 5.97 14.21

2-48 1-34 CoAngler SAMUEL NOEL JR PA MA 2 2 3.90 0.00 3.90 5 5 9.71 0.00 9.71 13.61

1-7 2-21 CoAngler COOPER HAASE PA MA 5 5 10.13 0.00 4.89 10.13 3 3 3.12 0.00 3.12 13.25

2-29 1-32 CoAngler JUSTIN BISSCHOPS ONT E 5 5 10.90 0.00 10.90 2 2 2.14 0.00 2.14 13.04

2-36 1-40 CoAngler MICHAEL RICHMOND PA MA 3 3 6.34 0.00 6.34 3 3 6.70 0.00 6.70 13.04

1-13 2-15 CoAngler SAMUEL FOSTER NY E 2 2 5.12 0.00 5.12 2 2 7.81 0.00 7.81 12.93
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2-31 1-35 CoAngler SHAWN WEIL PA MA 2 2 4.76 0.00 4.76 4 4 7.57 0.00 7.57 12.33

1-15 2-22 CoAngler SEAN MCLAUGHLIN ONT E 3 3 5.67 0.00 5.67 4 4 5.97 0.00 5.97 11.64

2-39 1-26 CoAngler CHAD GREGORY ONT E 5 5 7.51 0.00 7.51 3 3 3.52 0.00 3.52 11.03

1-21 2-8 CoAngler MICHAEL FOX PA MA 2 2 1.85 0.00 1.85 3 3 8.32 0.00 8.32 10.17

1-3 2-18 CoAngler BILL LIDWELL PA MA 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 3 3 10.11 0.00 5.63 10.11 10.11

2-33 1-37 CoAngler SCOTT WATSON ONT E 2 2 3.20 0.00 3.20 2 2 5.82 0.00 5.82 9.02

1-19 2-6 CoAngler JARED BURROWS PA MA 1 1 1.71 0.00 1.71 4 4 5.92 0.00 5.92 7.63

2-38 1-38 CoAngler STEPHEN KOCH PA MA 3 3 5.73 0.00 5.73 1 1 1.71 0.00 1.71 7.44

2-30 1-43 CoAngler JOHN GIORDANO NY E 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 4 4 7.32 0.00 7.32 7.32

2-42 1-39 CoAngler JASON MAKELY NY E 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 3 3 7.07 0.00 7.07 7.07

1-12 2-3 CoAngler JACOB JANSENS PA MA 4 4 4.42 0.00 4.42 2 2 2.52 0.00 2.52 6.94

2-50 1-48 CoAngler DANIEL ADAMS PA MA 2 2 3.69 0.00 3.69 2 2 3.15 0.00 3.15 6.84

2-27 1-36 CoAngler GLENN KEY PA MA 1 1 3.69 0.00 3.69 2 2 3.11 0.00 3.11 6.80

1-4 2-10 CoAngler DWIGHT LOGSDON PA MA 2 2 3.04 0.00 3.04 1 1 3.52 0.00 3.52 6.56

1-24 2-11 CoAngler JESS SALMON PA MA 3 3 5.46 0.00 5.46 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.46

1-10 2-7 CoAngler DON W. NEFF PA MA 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 2 2 5.40 0.00 5.40 5.40

1-9 2-17 CoAngler RON GABLE PA MA 2 2 4.79 0.00 4.79 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.79

2-45 1-33 CoAngler KYLE NEWMAN PA MA 2 2 4.59 0.00 4.59 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.59

1-22 2-5 CoAngler RAYMOND JAMESON PA MA 1 1 3.00 0.00 3.00 1 1 1.47 0.00 1.47 4.47

1-6 2-1 CoAngler SCOTT MITCHELL NY E 1 1 3.65 0.00 3.65 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.65

1-17 2-25 CoAngler SHAWN HILL PA MA 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 2 2 2.53 0.00 2.53 2.53

1-23 2-14 CoAngler ENRICO CASATELLI NY E 2 2 2.41 0.00 2.41 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.41

1-1 2-16 CoAngler TERRY STEVENS NY E 1 1 1.41 0.00 1.41 1 1 0.96 0.00 0.96 2.37

1-25 2-24 CoAngler JAMES YOHE PA MA 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2-28 1-50 CoAngler NICK TRIOLA PA MA 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2-37 1-28 CoAngler ROBERT O`JOHN NY E 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2-41 1-47 CoAngler STEVE PHIPPS NY E 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2-47 1-42 CoAngler OBSERVER PA MA 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2-51 CoAngler OBSERVER PA MA 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTALS 125 125 283.78 0 0.00 0 283.78 138 138 302.56 0 0.00 0 302.56 586.34



TOP 4 each state 

Total

1-2 2-23 CoAngler ANDREW MUNRO ONT E 8 8 20.20

2-29 1-32 CoAngler JUSTIN BISSCHOPS ONT E 7 7 13.04

2-33 1-37 CoAngler SCOTT WATSON ONT E 4 4 9.02

2-39 1-26 CoAngler CHAD GREGORY ONT E 8 8 11.03 53.29 ADD TO BOATERS

1-6 2-1 CoAngler SCOTT MITCHELL NY E 1 1 3.65

1-13 2-15 CoAngler SAMUEL FOSTER NY E 4 4 12.93

2-30 1-43 CoAngler JOHN GIORDANO NY E 4 4 7.32

2-41 1-47 CoAngler STEVE PHIPPS NY E 0 0 0.00 23.90 ADD TO BOATERS

2-35 1-41 CoAngler KADE WESNER PA MA 10 10 31.42

2-44 1-29 CoAngler JASON CAVANAUGH PA MA 10 10 28.45

2-32 1-49 CoAngler JASON ORTIZ PA MA 8 8 14.21

1-19 2-6 CoAngler JARED BURROWS PA MA 5 5 7.63 81.71 ADD TO BOATERS

TEAM TOTAL


